the Drinking Water Reserve and Wastewater Reserve to assist eligible 
units of government with meeting their water/wastewater infrastructure 
needs, and 

WHEREAS, the North Carolina Department of Environmental Quality has offered 2023 

Appropriations Act funding in the amount of Two Million, Nine Hundred 
Fifty-five Thousand Dollars ($2,955,000) to   perform detailed work in the 
submitted application, and 

WHEREAS, the City of Statesville intends to perform said project in accordance with the 

agreed scope of work, as detailed in the executed Reimbursement Agreement 
between Prestige Acquisitions, LLC and the City of Statesville. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE OF 
STATESVILLE: 

That the City of Statesville does hereby accept the 2023 Appropriations Act 
Directed Projects Grant offer of Two Million, Nine Hundred Fifty-five Thousand 
Dollars  
($2,955,000), and 

That the City of Statesville does hereby give assurance to the North Carolina 
Department of Environmental Quality that any Conditions or Assurances contained in 
the Award Offer will be adhered to, and 

That Ron Smith, City Manager, and successors so titled, is hereby authorized and